Mylar 1,3,4,5,7,8 1.72 • 102 4.41 • 103 .017 1.016 • 10"2

Paper Phenolic — 6.89 • 103 6.89 • 103 0.40 —

The winding pattern consists of 10 blank mylar plies followed by a repeated sequence of one 
mylar, one aluminum, three mylar, one aluminum, two mylar plies for two hundred sixty three 
(263) turns of the mandrel, producing a total of 2114 plies in the completed capacitor.

Wound tensions and radial stresses for this capacitor construction, as wound with 2.4 
Newtons constant winding tension in all plies, tension Case 1, are shown in Figs 1 and 2,